CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name

=

Immanuel

Fresno Christian

Mammoth

Kern Valley

Central Valley Christian
Mission College Prep Catholic
Tranquillity

Frazier Mountain

o N O o~ WDN

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:19:44.92
00:22:25.38
00:22:23.08
00:23:02.96
00:24:01.37
00:25:11.13
00:28:28.42
00:27:09.88

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM

19
79
84
98
116
155
194
195

non-Scoring Teams

Name

St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
Yosemite

San Joaquin Memorial

Riverdale

Desert

Wonderful College Prep (Delano)
Garces Memorial

Summit Collegiate

Average Time

Finishers

00:28:45.75
00:22:17.34
00:23:00.72
00:20:58.75
00:22:04.30
00:22:51.60
00:23:49.96
00:32:50.33
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Immanuel 00:19:44.92 7 19
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 967 Clara Riddle 00:18:44.39 1
2 3 970  Erin Solis 00:19:49.01 3
3 4 968 Bailey Robb 00:19:56.52 4
4 5 971  Emily Thomas 00:20:04.40 5
5 6 966  Ashlyn Lloyd 00:20:10.27 6
6 8 969 Lexi Schartmann 00:20:34.64 8)
7 10 965  Ainsley Jackson 00:20:57.68 (10)
2 Fresno Christian 00:22:25.38 6 79
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 956 Lacy Smith 00:21:29.02 11
2 16 953  Chloe Ledieff 00:21:31.42 12
3 18 952  Hailey Higton 00:22:06.06 13
4 26 955  Madison Siebert 00:23:18.01 20
5 30 954  Laina Penland 00:23:42.37 23
6 42 951  Giada Gilmore Young 00:25:05.63 (33)
3  Mammoth 00:22:23.08 7 84
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 982  Tenaya Keogler 00:20:12.05 7
2 9 980  Pearl Johnson 00:20:45.30 9
3 25 983  Tess Leonard 00:23:16.52 19
4 27 984  Ella Perry 00:23:18.97 21
5 36 981  Cora Kaufman 00:24:22.57 28
6 37 985  Lana Sugimura 00:24:22.96 (29)
7 40 979  Virginia Gammons 00:24:36.08 (31)
4  Kern Valley 00:23:02.96 6 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 975  Aspen Hacker 00:19:40.48 2
2 22 972 Greta Boettcher 00:22:50.31 17
3 24 976  Kyla Hacker 00:23:01.05 18
4 35 977  Faith Kirby 00:24:17.21 27
5 43 973  Tabitha Cazares 00:25:25.75 34
6 61 978  Delilah McComas 00:36:37.33 (49)
5 Central Valley Christian 00:24:01.37 7 116
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 941  Norah Kostelyk 00:22:24.69 14
2 20 1401 Elle Bothof 00:22:46.53 15
3 21 940 Leah Gann 00:22:49.89 16
4 44 1400 Desiree Aceron 00:25:48.02 35
5 45 942  Emily Quinley 00:26:17.70 36
6 a7 943  Taryn Soerens 00:26:36.89 (38)
7 48 1402 Becky Bryant 00:26:37.83 (39)
6 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:25:11.13 5 155
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
29 986  Katelyn Eckler 00:23:34.24 22
2 31 987  Riley Eckler 00:23:48.15 24
3 41 988  Claire Guyader 00:25:05.46 32
4 46 990 Alayna Levanway 00:26:25.61 37
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM Page: 2 of 5



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

5 49 991  Kyleigh Morton 00:27:02.20 40
7 Tranquillity 00:28:28.42 5 194
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 34 1404 Jastelin Berber 00:24:15.93 26
2 38 1409 Liseeth Garcia 00:24:24.03 30
3 55 1406 Emily Garcia 00:30:19.74 45
4 56 1405 Alisson Barajas 00:31:40.71 46
5 57 1408 Rosa Garcia 00:31:41.68 47
8 Frazier Mountain 00:27:09.88 6 195
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
33 949  Akira Lawrence 00:23:56.75 25
2 50 950 Mia Willson 00:27:22.31 41
3 51 947  Sophia Fredricks 00:28:03.30 42
4 52 945  Makayla Caverhill 00:28:04.84 43
5 53 948  Willow Hawley 00:28:22.23 44
6 59 946  Isabella Fredricks 00:34:53.04 (48)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM Page: 3 of 5



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 967 Clara Riddle
2 2 975  Aspen Hacker
3 3 970  Erin Solis
4 4 968 Bailey Robb
5 5 971  Emily Thomas
6 6 966  Ashlyn Lloyd
7 7 982  Tenaya Keogler
8 (8) 969 Lexi Schartmann
9 9 980  Pearl Johnson
10 (10) 965  Ainsley Jackson
11 0 998  Tori Fernandez
12 0 1009 Lily Hendricks
13 0 1003 Josilyn Philson
14 0 999  Eleanor Nushwat
15 11 956 Lacy Smith
16 12 953 Chloe Ledieff
17 0 944  Beverly Praiswater
18 13 952  Hailey Higton
19 14 941  Norah Kostelyk
20 15 1401 Elle Bothof
21 16 940 Leah Gann
22 17 972  Greta Boettcher
23 0 1007 Aryanna Gutierrez
24 18 976  Kyla Hacker
25 19 983 Tess Leonard
26 20 955 Madison Siebert
27 21 984 Ella Perry
28 0 1008 Clarisse Beaumont
29 22 986  Katelyn Eckler
30 23 954  LainaPenland
31 24 987 Riley Eckler
32 0 957  Sofia Moody
33 25 949  Akira Lawrence
34 26 1404 Jastelin Berber
35 27 977  Faith Kirby
36 28 981 CoraKaufman
37 (29) 985 Lana Sugimura
38 30 1409 Liseeth Garcia
39 0 1000 Sofia Setien Manzanera
40 (31) 979  Virginia Gammons
41 32 988 Claire Guyader
42 (33) 951  Giada Gilmore Young
43 34 973 Tabitha Cazares
44 35 1400 Desiree Aceron
45 36 942  Emily Quinley
46 37 990 AlaynalLevanway
a7 (38) 943  Taryn Soerens
48 (39) 1402 Becky Bryant
49 40 991  Kyleigh Morton
50 41 950 Mia Willson
51 42 947 Sophia Fredricks

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:18:44.39 Immanuel
SR 00:19:40.48 Kern Valley
JR 00:19:49.01 Immanuel
SO 00:19:56.52 Immanuel
JR 00:20:04.40 Immanuel
FR 00:20:10.27 Immanuel
JR 00:20:12.05 Mammoth
JR 00:20:34.64 Immanuel
SO 00:20:45.30 Mammoth
SO 00:20:57.68 Immanuel
JR 00:20:58.75 Riverdale
JR 00:21:10.85 Yosemite
SR 00:21:16.88 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
FR 00:21:26.11 San Joaquin Memorial
FR 00:21:29.02 Fresno Christian
JR 00:21:31.42 Fresno Christian
SO 00:22:04.30 Desert
SO 00:22:06.06 Fresno Christian
JR 00:22:24.69  Central Valley Christian
SO 00:22:46.53  Central Valley Christian
SO 00:22:49.89 Central Valley Christian
JR 00:22:50.31 Kern Valley
FR 00:22:51.60 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)
SO 00:23:01.05 Kern Valley
SO 00:23:16.52 Mammoth
FR 00:23:18.01 Fresno Christian
SO 00:23:18.97 Mammoth
SO 00:23:23.83 Yosemite
FR 00:23:34.24 Mission College Prep Catholic
SR 00:23:42.37 Fresno Christian
SO 00:23:48.15 Mission College Prep Catholic
SR 00:23:49.96 Garces Memorial
JR 00:23:56.75 Frazier Mountain
K 00:24:15.93 Tranquillity
FR 00:24:17.21 Kern Valley
SO 00:24:22.57 Mammoth
JR 00:24:22.96 Mammoth
K 00:24:24.03 Tranquillity
SO 00:24:35.33 San Joaquin Memorial
FR 00:24:36.08 Mammoth
FR 00:25:05.46 Mission College Prep Catholic
SO 00:25:05.63 Fresno Christian
FR 00:25:25.75 Kern Valley
SO 00:25:48.02  Central Valley Christian
SO 00:26:17.70 Central Valley Christian
SO 00:26:25.61 Mission College Prep Catholic
FR 00:26:36.89 Central Valley Christian
SR 00:26:37.83 Central Valley Christian
SO 00:27:02.20  Mission College Prep Catholic
JR 00:27:22.31 Frazier Mountain
SO 00:28:03.30 Frazier Mountain
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

RTS Race Timing

43
44
0
45
46
47
0
(48)

(49)

945
948
1005
1406
1405
1408
1006
946
1004
978

Makayla Caverhill
Willow Hawley
Joslyn Slovek
Emily Garcia
Alisson Barajas
Rosa Garcia
Melany Arreguin
Isabella Fredricks
Palynn Reynoso
Delilah McComas

FR
SO
SO
K
K
K
JR
SR
SO
JR

00:28:04.84
00:28:22.23
00:28:26.77
00:30:19.74
00:31:40.71
00:31:41.68
00:32:50.33
00:34:53.04
00:36:33.62
00:36:37.33
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Frazier Mountain
Frazier Mountain

St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
Tranquillity
Tranquillity
Tranquillity

Summit Collegiate
Frazier Mountain

St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
Kern Valley
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